## IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

## OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

## **Professional & Scientific Council**

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION **Council Motion:** 

(POSTHUMOUS)

**P&S** Representation Committee Submitted by:

**P&S** Executive Committee

October 3, 2013

WHEREAS, Dan Woodin was a dedicated and esteemed Professional & Scientific Employee of Iowa State University since 1977 and,

WHEREAS, Dan Woodin loyally served numerous terms as a counselor on and president of the Iowa State University Professional & Scientific Council and,

WHEREAS, Dan Woodin, through his involvement with the Iowa State University Professional & Scientific Council in an unprecedented four terms as President of the P&S Council, had a profoundly positive influence on the lives of many at Iowa State University,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Professional & Scientific Council, on behalf of the P&S Employees of Iowa State University, extends appreciation, posthumously, to Dan Woodin for his dedicated years of service and the many contributions he made to the P&S Council, P&S Employees and to the university.

**FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Iowa State University Professional & Scientific Council extends its sympathy to Dan Woodin's family and decrees that they be furnished a copy of this Resolution.

**Distribution**:

The Woodin Family Steven Leath. President

Jonathan Wickert, Senior Vice President and Provost

University Human Resources